Illinois law.
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Section 4005.20  Public Meeting 

a)	If, within 45 days after publication of the notice of proposed action, any person with a demonstrable economic or other direct interest requests in writing to the Commission that it hold a public meeting on the proposed action, the Commission shall call a public meeting for public discussion of the matter and give notice of it in the same manner as it gave notice of the proposed action and of the opportunity for a public meeting to be held.  The notice shall include the time, place, and purpose of the meeting.  If the Commission determines that the facilities in the nearest county or counties are physically unable to accommodate the number of persons expected to attend, the meeting shall be held in the next nearest county or counties.  The meeting shall be held not less than 45 nor more than 90 days after publication and giving of the notice. 

b)	The Commission shall publish notice of its intent to hold a public meeting at the time it publishes notice of the proposed action, if at that time the Commission is aware that a public meeting shall be held. 

c)	The meeting shall be conducted and heard by one or more persons either serving on the Commission or employed by the Commission.  No transcript of the meeting is required.  The public meeting need not be a meeting of the Commission. 
